The number of Lay Members of the Synod of the Diocese that each Vestry or Designated Ministry is 
entitled to elect, shall be determined based on the following:- 

Average weekly attendance from one (1) to one hundred (100)–One (1) Member 
Average weekly attendance from one hundred and one (101) to two hundred (200)–Two (2) Members 
Average weekly attendance from two hundred and one (201) to three hundred (300)–Three (3) Members 
Average weekly attendance from three hundred and one (301) to four hundred (400)–Four (4) Members 

Average weekly attendance above four hundred (400) – Five (5) Members 

This would include all church services held during the week, with the exception of weddings and 
funerals.  

Synod encourages all parishes who elect two (2) or more Lay Members of the Synod to elect at least